

## **NOTIFICATION**

Approval of the Syndicate: Item 10: 05.09.2009

In pursuance of the provisions under section 5(1), 5(2) and 19(i) of the Right to Information Act 2005, the Karnataka State Law University hereby designates the officers mentioned below as Public Information Officers, Asst. Public Information Officers U/Sec. 5(1), 5(2) and Appellate Authority U/Sec. 19(i) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, respectively in respect of the nature of information indicated therein.

Public Authority	Public Information Officer (As per Section 5(1) of RIA	Assistant Public Information Officer (As per Section 5(2) of RIA 2005	The nature of Information	Appellate Authority (As per Section 19(i) of RIA, 2005
Karnataka State Law University , Hubli- 580025.	1)Registrar(Evaluation ) Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.	<ol> <li>Dy. Registrar</li> <li>Examination</li> <li>Section.</li> <li>Asst. Registrar</li> <li>Examination</li> <li>Section</li> <li>Special Officer</li> </ol>	Information relating to examinations, marks cards, degree certificate, etc.	The Vice- Chancellor, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli
	2. Dean of Faculties of Law, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli	1) Dy. Registrar Academic Section 2) Asst. Registrar Academic Section	Relating to Admissions to various departments coming under concerned faculty etc.	The Vice- Chancellor, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli
	3) Finance Officer Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.	Dy. Registrar     Accounts Section     Asst. Registrar     Accounts Section	Budget, Salaries of employees, payments and receipts by the University, etc.	The Registrar, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.
	1) Librarian, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.	Asst. Librarian	Acquisition of books and journals, etc.	The Registrar, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.

	5) Director, Students Welfare, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.	Office Superintendent DSW Office Wardens of hostels	Hostels and Students amenities	The Registrar, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.
	6) Director, College Development Council, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.	Office Superintendent CDC Office	Affiliation of Colleges, UGC grants to affiliated colleges, etc.	The Registrar, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.
	7) Coordinator, NSS Unit, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli 8) Director, Academic Staff College, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.	Office Superintendent CDC Office	Relating to organization of NSS activities. Relating to orientation and refresher courses, etc.	The Registrar, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.
	9) Director Karnataka State Law University's Law School	Office Superintendents of the Law School	Admissions and student discipline etc.	The Registrar, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.
	10) Development Officer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli	Office Superintendents of Development Section	UGC grants, fellowships, etc.	The Registrar, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.
	11) Resident Engineer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.	Assistant Engineers	Relating to University buildings, etc.	The Registrar, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.
	12) Dy. Registrars SC/ST Cell, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.	Office Superintendents of SC/ST Cell	Information relating to Scholarships/Fellows hips, etc.	The Registrar, (Evaluation,), Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.
	13) Registrar, Karnataka State Law University, Hubli.	Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar (Adm)	All other matters of administration and general such as service matters of staff, land, buildings, vehicles, etc.,	The Vice- Chancellor Karnataka State Law University, Hubli

## Registrar

## Copy to:

- 1. The University Notice Board
- 2. All the Officers/Officials concerned.
- 3. All the Members of the authorities of the University.
- 4. The Secretary to Govt., Department of Law Justice & Human Rights, Room No.33, Ground Floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bangalore01.
- 5. The Secretary, Karnataka Information Commission, M.S.Building, Bangalore-01.
- 6. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubli.
- 7. The Registrar (Evaluation)/Finance Officer, KSLU, Hubli.
- 8. Section Master File/Records Section.